Revised Version of 2017 District Convention Survey, Sparks, NV SurveyMonkey

Q1 Was this your first Cal-Nev-Ha District Convention?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 37  Skipped: 1

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 13.51% 5
No 86.49% 32
TOTAL 3
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Q2 If this was not your first convention, how many have you attended in
the past?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 5

2-3 -
4-8 -
more than 8
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
2.3 15.15% 5
4-8 27.27% 9

more than 8 57.58% 19

Total Respondents: 33
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Q3 Did a spouse/partner/other guest attend the convention with you?

Answered: 38  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 57.89% 22
No 42.11% 16
TOTAL 38
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Q4 If yes, is your spouse/partner/guest who attended with you a
Kiwanian?

Answered: 28  Skipped: 10

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 35.71% 10
No 64.29% 18
TOTAL 28

4|54



Revised Version of 2017 District Convention Survey, Sparks, NV SurveyMonkey

Q5 Overall, how satisfied were you with your convention experience?

Answered: 38  Skipped: 0

Satisfaction

Overall
Experience

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Very satisfied [ Satisfied Somewhat satisfied ] Not satisfied
Satisfaction
VERY SATISFIED SATISFIED SOMEWHAT SATISFIED NOT SATISFIED TOTAL
Overall Experience 47.37% 36.84% 13.16% 2.63%
18 14 5 1 38
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Q6 Please indicate how important the following factors are when deciding
to attend the annual District Convention.

Answered: 38  Skipped: 0

Convention
Location

Speakers/entert
ainment

Kiwanis
Education/Le...

Fellowship
Opportunities

Amendments to
the Bylaws

Elections for
District Office

Cost of
Registration...

Travel Cost
(hotel rate,...

Ease of Travel
to Location

(0] 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
VERY SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT TOTAL  WEIGHTED
IMPORTANT  IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT AT AVERAGE
ALL

Convention Location 45.95% 45.95% 8.11% 0.00%
17 17 3 0 37 1.62

Speakers/entertainment 21.62% 67.57% 5.41% 5.41%
8 25 2 2 37 1.95

Kiwanis Education/Leadership 78.95% 18.42% 2.63% 0.00%
Development 30 7 1 0 38 1.24

Fellowship Opportunities 67.57% 29.73% 2.70% 0.00%
25 11 1 0 37 1.35

Amendments to the Bylaws 43.24% 40.54% 16.22% 0.00%
16 15 6 0 37 1.73

Elections for District Office 57.89% 26.32% 15.79% 0.00%
22 10 6 0 38 1.58

Cost of Registration & Meals 57.89% 34.21% 7.89% 0.00%
22 13 3 0 38 1.50

Travel Cost (hotel rate, flights, 63.16% 34.21% 2.63% 0.00%
etc) 24 13 1 0 38 1.39

Ease of Travel to Location 52.63% 44.74% 2.63% 0.00%
20 17 1 0 38 1.50
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Q7 Please tell us about yourself.

Answered: 38  Skipped: 0
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Age

Age and
Kiwanis...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ 18-35yearsold  [JJ36-45yearsold [] 46-55 yearsold [} 56-65 years old
. 66-75 years old . over 75 years old
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How Long A Member

Age and
Kiwanis...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Non-member or spouse .5 years or less . 6-9 years . 10-14 years
. 15-20 years . more than 20 years

Your Kiwanis Position
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Age and
Kiwanis...
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Non-member or spouse .Club member Current club officer
Incoming club officer Current district officer . Incoming district officer
. Past Governor Current or past International officer
Age
18-35 YEARS  36-45 YEARS  46-55 YEARS  56-65 YEARS  66-75 YEARS OVER 75 TOTAL
OLD OLD OLD OLD OLD YEARS OLD
Age and Kiwanis 0.00% 0.00% 8.11% 40.54% 40.54% 10.81%
experience 0 0 3 15 15 4 37
How Long A Member
NON-MEMBER OR 5 YEARS OR 6-9 10-14 15-20 MORE THAN 20 TOTAL
SPOUSE LESS YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS
Age and Kiwanis 0.00% 8.11% 10.81% 13.51% 21.62% 45.95%
experience 0 3 4 5 8 17 37
Your Kiwanis Position
NON- CLUB CURRENT INCOMING CURRENT INCOMING PAST CURRENT OR TOTAL
MEMBER MEMBER CLUB CLUB DISTRICT DISTRICT GOVERNOR  PAST
OR OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER INTERNATIONAL
SPOUSE OFFICER
Age and 0.00% 20.59% 14.71% 20.59% 23.53% 17.65% 2.94% 0.00%
Kiwanis 0 7 5 7 8 6 1 0 3¢
experience
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 method of voter certification is obsolete!! 8/16/2017 9:06 PM
2 and incoming club officer 8/16/2017 8:27 PM
3 Secretary 8/16/2017 3:25 PM
4 on board of directors 8/16/2017 2:58 PM
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Q8 How would you rate the 2017 District Convention in Sparks?

Answered: 37  Skipped: 1

Convention
Location (City)

Convention
Facilities

Hotel
Facilities

Speakers/entert
ainment

Kiwanis
Education/Le...

Fellowship
Opportunities

Amendments to
the Bylaws

Elections for
District Office

Cost of
Registration...

Travel Cost
(hotel rate,...

Golf Tournament

Virginia City
Tour
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD FAIR POOR N/A TOTAL  WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE
Convention Location (City) 21.62% 37.84% 27.03% 10.81% 2.70% 0.00%
8 14 10 4 1 0 37 2.35
Convention Facilities 30.56% 36.11%  27.78% 0.00% 5.56% 0.00%
11 13 10 0 2 0 36 2.14
Hotel Facilities 24.32% 29.73%  27.03% 8.11% 5.41% 5.41%
9 11 10 3 2 2 37 2.37
Speakers/entertainment 13.51% 51.35% 18.92%  16.22% 0.00% 0.00%
5 19 7 6 0 0 37 2.38
Kiwanis Education/Leadership 27.03% 51.35% 10.81% 5.41% 0.00% 5.41%
Development 10 19 4 2 0 2 37 1.94
Fellowship Opportunities 29.73% 40.54%  24.32% 5.41% 0.00% 0.00%
11 15 9 2 0 0 37 2.05
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Amendments to the Bylaws 19.44% 19.44% 27.78%  16.67% 8.33% 8.33%
7 7 10 6 3 3
Elections for District Office 25.00% 27.78%  25.00% 556% 11.11% 5.56%
9 10 9 2 4 2
Cost of Registration & Meals 13.51% 32.43% 27.03% 21.62% 5.41% 0.00%
5 12 10 8 2 0
Travel Cost (hotel rate, flights, etc) 13.51% 37.84%  29.73%  13.51% 2.70% 2.70%
5 14 11 5 1 1
Golf Tournament 5.71% 2.86% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 91.43%
2 1 0 0 0 32
Virginia City Tour 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  100.00%
0 0 0 0 0 34
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Hotel was filthy, several of us got sick on food at various locations, nobody worked with the staff at

hotel...they removed our food plates before we were done, clanked dishes and dropped dishes
while people were speaking, bars not staffed well, breakfast not covered and were served cold

2 This amendment like most favors the Good Ole Boys.
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36 2.73
36 2.47
37 2.73
37 2.53
35 1.33
34 0.00

DATE

8/17/2017 9:48 AM

8/16/2017 5:16 PM
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Q9 If you stayed at the District Convention Hotel, please rate the hotel.

Answered: 34  Skipped: 4

Location
Check-in
Staff

Hotel Layout
Guest Room
Restaurant

Overall Value

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Location 35.29% 32.35% 23.53% 5.88% 2.94%
12 11 8 2 1 34 2.09
Check-in 29.41% 41.18% 20.59% 8.82% 0.00%
10 14 7 3 0 34 2.09
Staff 33.33% 39.39% 15.15% 12.12% 0.00%
11 13 5 4 0 33 2.06
Hotel Layout 29.41% 17.65% 44.12% 5.88% 2.94%
10 6 15 2 1 34 2.35
Guest Room 38.24% 29.41% 26.47% 0.00% 5.88%
13 10 9 0 2 34 2.06
Restaurant 25.00% 31.25% 21.88% 15.63% 6.25%
8 10 7 5 2 32 247
Overall Value 23.53% 35.29% 35.29% 0.00% 5.88%
8 12 12 0 2 34 2.29
# COMENTS (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

I'm allergic to smoke. Smoke from the casinos emanated into the restaurants, elevators, and other 8/27/2017 10:27 PM
public areas. The convention was on a separate floor from the casinos.

2 Elevators were very slow all during the weekend. 8/16/2017 9:17 PM

3 Elevators was a disaster, room keys kept needing to be change. No good place to meeting 8/16/2017 8:33 PM
socially or for entertainment. It was difficult having hospitality suites in opposite towers. Food has
good.

4 My only reason for putting fair was that the staff member | talked to about my broken curtain said 8/16/2017 6:17 PM
he would tell housekeeping and | received no response. Otherwise it was very good.

5 They really need to do something about the elevator issue. A 40 minute wait for an elevator is 8/16/2017 6:13 PM
excessive
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6 stayed elsewhere 8/16/2017 3:09 PM

7 Elevators did not work well. 8/16/2017 2:51 PM

8 Great facility for our group...never had to leave the building with all that was there. 8/16/2017 2:02 PM

9 The Nugget did not seem prepared to have the number of people arriving when we did. 8/16/2017 2:01 PM

10 4 of 6 elevators down Friday & Saturday in West Wing made for some long delays in getting up to 8/16/2017 1:49 PM
room.
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Q10 What aspects of our convention need to receive more (or less)
emphasis to make the convention more attractive, appealing or relevant
to you?

Answered: 37  Skipped: 1

On-stage
recognition ...

Availability
of Kiwanis...

Exhibits and
exhibitors

Free time to
enjoy the...

Professional
speakers

Professional
entertainers

Kiwanis
education/le...

Professional

or business...
Social Media
presence
(0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
MUCH MORE SOMEWHAT NO SOMEWHAT MUCH LESS TOTAL WEIGHTED
EMPHASIS MORE CHANGE LESS EMPHASIS AVERAGE
EMPHASIS NEEDED EMPHASIS
On-stage recognition 13.89% 27.78% 47.22% 11.11% 0.00%
of leadership 5 10 17 4 0 36 2.56
Availability of Kiwanis 24.32% 45.95% 29.73% 0.00% 0.00%
materials 9 17 11 0 0 37 2.05
Exhibits and 18.92% 37.84% 37.84% 2.70% 2.70%
exhibitors 7 14 14 1 1 37 2.32
Free time to enjoy the 10.81% 27.03% 59.46% 2.70% 0.00%
destination 4 10 22 1 0 37 2.54
Professional speakers 13.51% 37.84% 40.54% 8.11% 0.00%
5 14 15 3 0 37 2.43
Professional 10.81% 27.03% 51.35% 8.11% 2.70%
entertainers 4 10 19 3 1 37 2.65
Kiwanis 16.67% 33.33% 47.22% 0.00% 2.78%
education/leadership 6 12 17 0 1 36 2.39

training
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Professional or 13.51% 32.43% 45.95% 8.11% 0.00%

business 5 12 17 3 0 37 2.49
growth/training

Social Media 16.22% 45.95% 32.43% 2.70% 2.70%

presence 6 17 12 1 1 37 2.30
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 no need for an inter-faith breakfast 8/27/2017 10:27 PM
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Q11 Please use the area below for any additional comments or
suggestions about the convention.

Answered: 8  Skipped: 30

# RESPONSES DATE

1 Bring back the printed program!!! Some of us do not want to use our phones to find out what is 8/17/2017 7:47 PM
going on - we still like to make notes in the program. And the name badge thing is ludicrous -
please give us the black ones again, they were much more useful.

2 No practice for leaders on stage, no event instructions --the band removed its equipment on stage 8/17/2017 9:48 AM
while Governor was trying to give speech at closing dinner, what happened to practice sessions,
before event instructions on when tone in green room.....did our Governor get the chance to
practice her speech on stage, reports were fluffy---we used to have District Secretary give a
tofessionall power point on the state of the District. Don't just say we lost money tell us the
numbers and the details of what is planned to turn it around and give us a report on the work each
committee did throughout the year. Overall the Convention seemed like a lazy effort compared to

the past!
3 ALREADY MENTIONED THEM. 8/16/2017 9:09 PM
4 Good new seminars. Great energy among the speakers. Installation was boring, uneventful and 8/16/2017 8:33 PM
didn't show respect for the out going Lt Governors by not having them on stage. Seemed very
rushed.
5 Stress the need for the recruitment of younger members and the retention of all members 8/16/2017 7:38 PM
6 The Reno Sparks area always seems to be to far from our more heavily Kiwanis populated areas. 8/16/2017 5:16 PM
7 Prefer that awards weren't held during a very expensive lunch and/or dinner. Missed most of them 8/16/2017 3:32 PM
because the affordability of meals.
8 Pre-Convention materials should stress why new Kiwanis Members would benefit and enjoy the 8/16/2017 1:49 PM
convention!

19 /54



Revised Version of 2017 District Convention Survey, Sparks, NV SurveyMonkey

Q12 Please help us evaluate our Sessions and Meal Functions.

Answered: 36  Skipped: 2

The overall
First Genera...

The overall
Interfaith...

The Interfaith
Breakfast...

20/ 54



Revised Version of 2017 District Convention Survey, Sparks, NV SurveyMonkey

The Interfaith
Breakfast me...

The overall
Awards Lunch...

The Awards
Luncheon mea...

The overall
Second Gener...
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The overall
Foundation...

The Foundation
Honors...

The Foundation
Honors...
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The overall
Inter-club...

The Inter-club
Luncheon...

The Inter-club
Luncheon mea...

The overall
Third Genera...
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The overall
Fourth Gener...

The Fourth
General...

The overall
Rose Float...

The Rose Float
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Breakfast...

The Rose Float
Breakfast me...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Agree . Agree Neither Disagree or Agree . Disagree
. Strongly Disagree . N/A - Did not attend

STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY N/A- TOTAL
AGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE DID
OR AGREE NOT

ATTEND

The overall First General Session 11.11%  41.67% 25.00% 2.78% 2.78% 16.67%
(Thursday) was enjoyable and worthwhile. 4 15 9 1 1 6 36

The overall Interfaith Breakfast (Friday) 5.56% 8.33% 0.00% 2.78% 5.56% 77.78%
was enjoyable and worthwhile. 2 3 0 1 2 28 36

The Interfaith Breakfast speaker was 5.88% 8.82% 2.94% 2.94% 2.94% 76.47%
enjoyable and worthwhile. 2 3 1 1 1 26 34

The Interfaith Breakfast meal was good. 5.56% 5.56% 5.56% 0.00% 5.56% 77.78%
2 2 2 0 2 28 36

The overall Awards Luncheon Session 13.89%  38.89% 5.56% 2.78% 0.00% 38.89%
(Friday) was enjoyable and worthwhile. 5 14 2 1 0 14 36

The Awards Luncheon meal was good. 16.67%  30.56% 11.11% 5.56% 0.00% 36.11%
6 11 4 2 0 13 36

The overall Second General Session 16.67%  52.78% 11.11% 0.00% 0.00% 19.44%
(Friday) was enjoyable and worthwhile. 6 19 4 0 0 7 36

The overall Foundation Honors Breakfast 8.33% 36.11% 8.33% 2.78% 0.00% 44 .44%
(Saturday) was enjoyable and worthwhile. 3 13 3 1 0 16 36

The Foundation Honors Breakfast 19.44%  27.78% 5.56% 2.78% 0.00% 44.44%
speaker was enjoyable and worthwhile. 7 10 2 1 0 16 36

The Foundation Honors Breakfast meal 5.56%  22.22% 13.89% 8.33% 5.56% 44.44%
was good. 2 8 5 3 2 16 36
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The overall Inter-club Luncheon Session 25.00%  52.78% 13.89% 2.78% 0.00% 5.56%
(Saturday) was enjoyable and worthwhile. 9 19 5 1 0 2 36
The Inter-club Luncheon speaker was 30.56%  33.33% 13.89% 11.11% 5.56% 5.56%
enjoyable and worthwhile. 11 12 5 4 2 2 36
The Inter-club Luncheon meal was good. 19.44%  44.44% 8.33% 13.89% 8.33% 5.56%

7 16 3 5 3 2 36
The overall Third General Session/House 20.00%  42.86% 20.00% 0.00% 5.71% 11.43%
of Delegates (Saturday) was enjoyable 7 15 7 0 2 4 35
and worthwhile.
The overall Fourth General 25.00%  36.11% 11.11% 0.00% 5.56% 22.22%
Session/Installation Dinner (Saturday) 9 13 4 0 2 8 36
was enjoyable and worthwhile.
The Fourth General Session/Installation 33.33%  36.11% 2.78% 2.78% 0.00% 25.00%
Dinner meal was good. 12 13 1 1 0 9 36
The overall Rose Float Breakfast 5.56% 2.78% 2.78% 0.00% 0.00% 88.89%
(Sunday) was enjoyable and worthwhile. 2 1 1 0 0 32 36
The Rose Float Breakfast speaker was 5.71% 2.86% 2.86% 0.00% 0.00% 88.57%
enjoyable and worthwhile. 2 1 1 0 0 31 35
The Rose Float Breakfast meal was good. 2.94% 5.88% 2.94% 0.00% 0.00% 88.24%

1 2 1 0 0 30 34
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10
11
12

13

SurveyMonkey

Q13 Please use the area below for any additional comments or

suggestions about the sessions and meal functions.

Answered: 13 Skipped: 25

RESPONSES

You will notice that no meals were selected - they were too expensive, especially when the cost of
registration is so high. $200 for a plastic badge thing and an unattractive tote bag is unacceptable.
Other Districts do it for far less and include some meals, why can't we?

Such lost opportunity to put on a well themed and well put together Convention. Still not sure
where the Convention app was. A simple URL code or sign posted at registration would have
worked well. Best part of Convention was presence of Circle K.

| was not able to attend because this was my first year as at a convention and was not told that my
certificate with the proper signatures was not enough. | had to have the RED RIBBON!

As always too many table saved at the luncheons and not enough room for other attendees.
Attendees end up being split up and roaming looking for a place to sit while reserved tables are
not filled. Installation was boring, rushed, didn't show respect for out going Lt. Governors.

Interclub luncheon meal was okay. However, | had higher expectations given the $27 or ticket
price tag.

Only negative was that the main room was way to cold.
The Rose Float project lacks the strength we had in years gone by.

My wife and | had our son with us and we were not able to get up to Reno till late Friday afternoon.
He was home from the Navy on leave and time was very valuable to us. He was glad to spend
time with us and see his mom and | walk across the stage for the new Lt Gov's.

At the awards luncheon | was given an award which would have been better presented at the
Foundation Honors Breakfast with some information on why the award was made. It was a
Centennial Award for The Eliminate Project and it was just handed to me with not explanation as to
why and what it benefited.

Better communication with old and new officers.
The meals | had were great - delicious food. Thank you for a chicken-free convention!

There seemed to be considerable confusion on stage with logistics, scripts, who's on stage, etc. A
littte more chaotic than before. Every general session early so there was no need to rush through
the agendas.

| appreciated the diversity in meals.
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DATE
8/17/2017 7:52 PM

8/17/2017 9:51 AM

8/16/2017 9:15 PM

8/16/2017 8:37 PM

8/16/2017 7:12 PM

8/16/2017 7:03 PM
8/16/2017 5:22 PM
8/16/2017 5:21 PM

8/16/2017 4:45 PM

8/16/2017 3:03 PM
8/16/2017 2:30 PM
8/16/2017 1:53 PM

8/16/2017 1:51 PM
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Q14 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Ponderosa A Room:

Answered: 34  Skipped: 4

Club Service
Projects &...

Marketing that
Sticks

Kiwanis
Children's Fund

o
-
N
w
H
3]
[}
~
©
©

10

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDNTATTEND THIS  TOTAL  WEIGHTED

SESSION AVERAGE
Club Service Projects & Fundraising 3.13% 18.75% 6.25%  0.00% 71.88%
Roundtable 1 6 2 0 23 32 2.1
Marketing that Sticks 9.09% 1212% 9.09%  0.00% 69.70%
3 4 3 0 23 33 2.00
Kiwanis Children's Fund 2.94% 294% 5.88% 0.00% 88.24%
1 1 2 0 30 34 2.25
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Q15 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Bonanza A Room:

Answered: 34  Skipped: 4

Club
Leadership Trak

2017-2018 Club

Presidents
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE

Club Leadership Trak 6.25% 9.38% 0.00%  0.00% 84.38%

2 3 0 0 27 32 1.60
2017-2018 Club 6.25% 15.63% 0.00% 0.00% 78.13%
Presidents 2 5 0 0 25 32 1.71
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Q16 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Pavilion A Room:

Answered: 34  Skipped: 4

CNH Foundation

Trak
Circle K
Mentoring...
(0] 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL  WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE
CNH Foundation Trak 0.00% 14.71%  0.00% 0.00% 85.29%
0 5 0 0 29 34 2.00
Circle K Mentoring 3.03% 3.03% 0.00% 0.00% 93.94%
Project 1 1 0 0 31 33 1.50
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Q17 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Pavilion B Room:

Answered: 34  Skipped: 4

Club Growth &
Membership Trak

Circle K
Professional...

Club Newsletter

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR  DIDN'T ATTEND TOTAL  WEIGHTED

THIS SESSION AVERAGE
Club Growth & Membership Trak 9.38% 31.25% 3.13% 0.00% 56.25%
3 10 1 0 18 32 1.86
Circle K Professional Development 0.00% 0.00% 6.25% 0.00% 93.75%
Conference Opening Session 0 0 2 0 30 32 3.00
Club Newsletter 6.25% 3.13% 0.00% 3.13% 87.50%
2 1 0 1 28 32 2.00
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Q18 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Pavilion C Room:

Answered: 34  Skipped: 4

Club Secretary
Training

Ask Joan

Club Treasurer

Training
Eye of the
Tiger
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR  DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL  WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE
Club Secretary 6.45% 3.23% 3.23% 0.00% 87.10%
Training 2 1 1 0 27 31 1.75
Ask Joan 13.33% 3.33% 0.00% 0.00% 83.33%
4 1 0 0 25 30 1.20
Club Treasurer 0.00% 3.33% 0.00% 0.00% 96.67%
Training 0 1 0 0 29 30 2.00
Eye of the Tiger 3.13% 6.25% 3.13% 3.13% 84.38%
1 2 1 1 27 32 2.40
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Q19 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Pavilion E Room:

Answered: 34  Skipped: 4

Convention
First Timer

2016-17 Club
Presidents

Why Leaders
and Members ...

Social Media
for Everyone

(0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND TOTAL  WEIGHTED
THIS SESSION AVERAGE

Convention First Timer 3.03% 0.00% 0.00%  3.03% 93.94%
1 0 0 1 31 33 2.50

2016-17 Club Presidents 3.03% 9.09% 0.00%  0.00% 87.88%
1 3 0 0 29 33 1.75

Why Leaders and Members are Leaving 588% 17.65% 5.88% 0.00% 70.59%
Your Club 2 6 2 0 24 34 2.00

Social Media for Everyone 1212% 15.15% 3.03%  0.00% 69.70%
4 5 1 0 23 33 1.70
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Q20 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Alpine Room:

Answered: 34  Skipped: 4
First Dude's
Project -...
Kiwanis Youth
Protection...

SLP Advisor
Training

Forming a Club

Foundation

So You Want to
Bealt....

(0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE

First Dude's Project - Aktion Club 3.03% 1212% 3.03% 0.00% 81.82%
1 4 1 0 27 33 2.00

Kiwanis Youth Protection Guidelines 8.82% 8.82% 2.94% 0.00% 79.41%
3 3 1 0 27 34 1.71

SLP Advisor Training 14.71% 5.88% 0.00% 0.00% 79.41%
5 2 0 0 27 34 1.29

Forming a Club Foundation 0.00% 3.03% 0.00% 0.00% 96.97%
0 1 0 0 32 33 2.00

So You Want to Be a Lt. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  3.03% 96.97%
Governor/District Trustee 0 0 0 1 32 33 4.00
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Q21 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Genoa Room:

Answered: 34  Skipped: 4

2016-17 Lt.
Governors
2017-2017 Lt.
Governors
Kiwanis Risk
Management
Kiwanis
Partners
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE
2016-17 Lt. Governors 6.06% 9.09% 0.00% 0.00% 84.85%
2 3 0 0 28 33 1.60
2017-2017 Lt. 3.03% 9.09%  0.00% 0.00% 87.88%
Governors 1 3 0 0 29 33 1.75
Kiwanis Risk 6.06% 9.09% 3.03% 0.00% 81.82%
Management 2 3 1 0 27 33 1.83
Kiwanis Partners 3.13% 0.00% 3.13%  0.00% 93.75%
1 0 1 0 30 32 2.00
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Q22 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Ponderosa A Room:

Answered: 34  Skipped: 4

Club Service
Projects &...

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDNTATTEND THIS  TOTAL  WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE

Club Service Projects & Fundraising 5.88% 20.59% 0.00% 0.00% 73.53%
Roundtable 2 7 0 0 25 34 1.78
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Q23 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Bonanza A Room:

Answered: 33 Skipped: 5

Club
Leadership Trak

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR  DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL  WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE
Club Leadership 9.09% 12.12% 0.00% 0.00% 78.79%
Trak 3 4 0 0 26 33 1.57
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Q24 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Pavilion A Room:

Answered: 34  Skipped: 4

CNH Foundation
Trak

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR  DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL  WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE
CNH Foundation 2.94%  2.94% 2.94%  0.00% 91.18%
Trak 1 1 1 0 31 34 2.00
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Q25 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Pavilion B Room:

Answered: 33 Skipped: 5

Club Growth &
Membership Trak

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR  DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL  WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE
Club Growth & Membership 3.03% 24.24% 3.03% 0.00% 69.70%
Trak 1 8 1 0 23 33 2.00

39/54



Revised Version of 2017 District Convention Survey, Sparks, NV SurveyMonkey

Q26 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Pavilion C Room

Answered: 34  Skipped: 4

Club
Management &...

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD  FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL  WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE
Club Management & Operation 5.88% 11.76% 0.00% 0.00% 82.35%
Trak 2 4 0 0 28 34 1.67
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Q27 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Pavilion E Room:

Answered: 34  Skipped: 4

Club
Marketing,...
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND TOTAL  WEIGHTED
THIS SESSION AVERAGE
Club Marketing, Communication & Social 14.71% 11.76% 2.94%  0.00% 70.59%
Media Trak 5 4 1 0 24 34 1.60
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Q28 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Alpine Room:

Answered: 34  Skipped: 4

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS SESSION TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

SLP Trak 5.88% 2.94% 0.00% 2.94% 88.24%
2 1 0 1 30 34 2.00
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Q29 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Genoa Room:

Answered: 33 Skipped: 5

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS SESSION TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

Fun Trak 9.09% 6.06% 0.00% 3.03% 81.82%
3 2 0 1 27 33 1.83
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10

SurveyMonkey

Q30 Please use the area below for any additional comments or

suggestions about the seminars and/or seminar presenters.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 28

RESPONSES
In all honesty, | didn't stay all the way through several seminars, | skipped around a bit. Some

presenters were better than others, but not many were remarkable.

Lots of positive feedback about the round tables, new topics, new approaches, interaction. Keep it
up!

Convention planners know you must give workshops interesting titles and speakers . Use
speakers pictures and bios in promoting the workshops ....make me feel like | can't miss the

session or | will miss something great. And get new speakers and check what they will present
beforehand. Tired tired presentations!

Gary Janders seminar on leadership was excellent.

Secretary training should be offered multiple times and more controlled with the complete
presentation/process being completed.

Audio-visual support was hit-or-miss. This area needs to be greatly improved for future events. A
lot of time wasted trying to get media issues resolved.

As you can see | did not attend any of the seminars. | do not go to a business meeting/convention
to attend seminars.

At the Kiwanis Children's Fund presentation | shared information on The Eliminate Project as
there is no one to represent it. We did a Fast Track on multiple subjects in one room and this might
be an option for some subjects where more attendees would be present to receive the information.

First comment | heard was that a sign of a bad club may be that they don't use an agenda, very
meeting | attended did not have a posted agenda

| had wanted to attend the meeting for volunteers for the House of Delegates but it conflicted with
the seminars.
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DATE
8/17/2017 7:56 PM

8/17/2017 11:55 AM

8/17/2017 9:53 AM

8/16/2017 9:18 PM
8/16/2017 8:41 PM

8/16/2017 7:17 PM

8/16/2017 7:05 PM

8/16/2017 4:50 PM

8/16/2017 3:26 PM

8/16/2017 1:56 PM
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Q31 Overall, did you enjoy the variety of exhibitors/vendors offered at the
convention?

Answered: 36  Skipped: 2

Did not visit
the Exhibit...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 86.11% 31
No 11.11% 4
Did not visit the Exhibit area 2.78% 1
TOTAL 36
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Q32 Overall, did you enjoy the on-site Foundation Service Project with the
Crayon Initiative?

Answered: 36  Skipped: 2

Yes

No

Did not
participate ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 58.33% 21
No 8.33% 3
Did not participate in this project 33.33% 12
TOTAL £
# PROVIDE ANY COMMENTS REGARDING THIS SERVICE PROJECT DATE
Love having a project at convention! 8/17/2017 7:57 PM
2 We decided on site to get involved in this project as we just provided a huge batch of back to 8/16/2017 5:32 PM
school items including lots of crayons. We will get them back when they are done with them.
3 | saw it and how it was conducted and it was excellent. | had a table to man 8/16/2017 4:58 PM
4 Wasn't clear what it was 8/16/2017 3:27 PM
5 unclear as to its purpose no one there to explain it 8/16/2017 3:15 PM
6 Great Idea. | enjoyed it Immensely! 8/16/2017 2:34 PM
7 | think the project idea is a great one! Wish there is a way for us in Hawaii to participate. 8/16/2017 1:58 PM
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Q33 Overall, did you enjoy the on-site District Service Project making
blankets for children?

Answered: 36  Skipped: 2

Yes

No

Did not
participate ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 33.33% 12
No 0.00% 0
Did not participate in this project 66.67% 24
TOTAL £
# PROVIDE ANY COMMENTS REGARDING THIS SERVICE PROJECT DATE

1 Again, | didn't participate as | had a booth but it looked good and was beneficial. 8/16/2017 4:58 PM

2 again it was clear what needed to happen or how to help 8/16/2017 3:27 PM

3 Great 8/16/2017 2:11 PM

4 Didn't participate but it looked like an awesome project!! 8/16/2017 2:06 PM

47 / 54



Revised Version of 2017 District Convention Survey, Sparks, NV SurveyMonkey

Q34 What other exhibitors/vendors would you be interested in having at
the convention?

Answered: 7 Skipped: 31

# RESPONSES DATE

1 Representatives from K Kids, Aktion, Key Club, Circle K, etc. are great; district/international 8/27/2017 10:32 PM
service projects represented

2 Service reject companies, jewelry, club booths showing there service project ideas and signature 8/17/2017 9:54 AM
projects.

3 More "Kiwanis Store" items 8/16/2017 7:43 PM

4 An exhibitor solely dedicated to The Eliminate Project. 8/16/2017 4:58 PM

5 More fundraising vendors 8/16/2017 4:28 PM

6 more club related materials/supplies; vendors that could help club fundraising i.e. See's was good -  8/16/2017 3:15 PM
more like this.

7 clothing other than official 8/16/2017 3:07 PM
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Q35 Please use this area below for any additional comments,
suggestions or feedback about the Exhibit Booths that were at the
convention.

Answered: 8  Skipped: 30

# RESPONSES DATE

1 Loved the Kiwanis Store! 8/27/2017 10:32 PM

2 Location in the wide hallway and foyer area was good - greater exposure of the booths than a 8/17/2017 11:56 AM
separate room, but still space to move about without undue crowding...

3 more merchandise in the Kiwanis Store 8/16/2017 8:42 PM

4 It is probably because | am a long time Kiwanians, but | really don't need the exhibits and feel like | ~ 8/16/2017 6:23 PM
am walking the gauntlet of exhibits at a fair, hoping not to make eye contact. But that's just me.

5 The Hawaii Booth raising money for The Eliminate Project was outstanding. 8/16/2017 4:58 PM

6 The exhibit booths during this convention were awesome but | feel we need more vendors and a 8/16/2017 4:28 PM

little background music or actual musicians that would make the ambiance lively.

7 bad location, no real attraction to the booths, looked hokie, created a traffic flow problem with 8/16/2017 3:15 PM
people standing around

8 | like to upgrade my Kiwanis gear at convention. Selection was limited and poor. 8/16/2017 1:56 PM
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Q36 Did you utilize the convention app?

Answered: 35  Skipped: 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 25.71% 9
No 74.29% 26
TOTAL %
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Q37 If yes, did you enjoy using the app?

Answered: 30  Skipped: 8

Yes

Did not use

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 26.67% 8
Did not use 73.33% 22
TOTAL 30
# PROVIDE ANY COMMENTS REGARDING YOUR EXPERIENCE USING THE APP DATE

| would really, really prefer a printed program - they used to have so much valuable information 8/17/2017 8:03 PM

that we could refer to after convention. | saw the app on a friend's phone and it wasn't helpful at
all.

2 You did not make it easy to find. 8/17/2017 9:55 AM

3 Did not work for cell phones 8/17/2017 4:45 AM

4 jWhat is an app?? 8/16/2017 9:22 PM

5 It was easy and convenient for me as an attendee especially when you're new and a sole 8/16/2017 4:31 PM
representative of your club.

6 | experienced troubles using the QR Code to access the app and frankly ran out of time so didn't 8/16/2017 3:24 PM
use it.

7 Still not that computer competant 8/16/2017 3:09 PM

8 low battery on my phone. 8/16/2017 2:34 PM
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

question.)

Answered: 21 Skipped: 17

RESPONSES

| do not use app's when | am at any convention. | prefer listening to speakers. Perhaps after the
convention, | would like to review information found in the app.

Didn't know about it.

| couldn't get it to download to my phone, but | didn't really want to use it anyway. Convention is my
time to be away from technology and to interact with people, please let us do that again.

Not easy to find.

Did not work on cell phone. Found most Kiwanians don't have a reader on their phone and did
know how to download or use it. This info should be sent prior to the attendees

didn't want to download to my telephone

No comprende most techno stuff

Unaware

| felt | had everything | needed in the itinerary card
It wasn't really an app... it was a QR Code

Not to sure what it was.

couldn't figure out how to link up to it

See previous comment.

same as # 2

no smart phone

low battery on phone.

no smart phone

??7?not sure...

| did not find it to be necessary for what | was doing.
| don't think | knew about the app. Or perhaps | was hesitant to download the app.

| like a printed program. | missed the Friday afternoon session because It was not on my "list " to
do. | was trying to limit my IPhone use during Convention.
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SurveyMonkey

Q38 If you answered no to question 1, please tell us why you did not
utilize the convention app. (If you answered yes, please skip to the next

DATE
8/27/2017 10:34 PM

8/18/2017 8:11 AM
8/17/2017 8:04 PM

8/17/2017 9:55 AM
8/17/2017 4:46 AM

8/16/2017 8:43 PM
8/16/2017 7:45 PM
8/16/2017 7:18 PM
8/16/2017 6:25 PM
8/16/2017 6:19 PM
8/16/2017 5:34 PM
8/16/2017 3:29 PM
8/16/2017 3:24 PM
8/16/2017 3:10 PM
8/16/2017 2:38 PM
8/16/2017 2:35 PM
8/16/2017 2:12 PM
8/16/2017 2:07 PM
8/16/2017 2:07 PM
8/16/2017 1:59 PM
8/16/2017 1:59 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q39 If a convention app was used at future conventions, what would you

© 0 N o o b~ w

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18

like to see included?

Answered: 18  Skipped: 20

RESPONSES

Not sure

Descriptions of the seminars with short bios on the presenters, all the awards - with pictures and
descriptions - list of future conventions and meetings.

Resource link?

Better process

What is an app??

probably not

N/A

Can't think of anything. Many Be rooms where Divisions had hospitality suites. :)
How to use it by the old timers.

Yes

Yes

Everything that would help attendees.
details of the sessions

Better log on capability.

probably

n/a

| would want it VERY simple to use and ready to use from the moment convention starts. | think it
would be helpful to have a description of the seminars easily available so attendees know what
they will be attending.

Yes. | believe the convention app listed the speakers for each of the seminars.
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DATE
8/19/2017 8:56 AM

8/17/2017 8:04 PM

8/17/2017 11:58 AM
8/17/2017 4:46 AM
8/16/2017 9:22 PM
8/16/2017 8:43 PM
8/16/2017 7:45 PM
8/16/2017 6:25 PM
8/16/2017 5:34 PM
8/16/2017 5:01 PM
8/16/2017 4:58 PM
8/16/2017 4:32 PM
8/16/2017 3:29 PM
8/16/2017 3:24 PM
8/16/2017 3:10 PM
8/16/2017 2:12 PM
8/16/2017 2:07 PM

8/16/2017 1:59 PM
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Q40 If a convention app was used at future conventions, would you use
it?

Answered: 34  Skipped: 4

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 76.47% 26
No 23.53% 8
TOTAL 34
# PROVIDE ANY COMMENTS REGARDING UTILIZING A CONVENTION APP IN THE FUTURE DATE
It's nice for those that want it, but please don't force us to use it, because we won't. We will then 8/17/2017 8:04 PM
miss out on receiving information.
2 | would try. 8/16/2017 5:34 PM
3 As an exhibitor/presenter my time was allocated but there are a lot of Kiwanis members who enjoy ~ 8/16/2017 5:01 PM
using the convention app.
4 It would be for the convenience of attendees 8/16/2017 4:32 PM
5 none 8/16/2017 3:16 PM
6 when | have more computer knowledge 8/16/2017 3:10 PM
7 | tend to prefer a paper schedule. 8/16/2017 2:07 PM
8 | lie a printed program! 8/16/2017 1:59 PM
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